
William Corley (C555612)
Hoover, AL

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/30/24 at
4:30:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Alabama

20,092  Last reported odometer reading

2018 DODGE JOURNEY
GT
VIN: 3C4PDCEG1JT141058
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/NkUUNzODFHacQEywnhdGDPDx8fdiDjExCTb3KjOqf3FM7CcX2xyUOCRw6fl1yMc1cp4H0wzAu_YvlpyRlRbHu_Jq3yqSRLdGu_XBrAla47bKa386L_pd9SBmvYKIw1xJQcT_BAB0V5nCX8PUJwv8WnylULuIaXYrOpkmVXHd6G2cVlXRvdZMK_vD-kOiTZV900FGi0P-nV70TSAimwUkRNvFn1_rQAFp17X2b5eJd-Uw5ngQNYqzyH7cbUDpqnInRy5hJyBUgTw9aDN8p0JFeTG_gXv_LXzkmiKv6SJXueCqYml6O2AjriryEDS_eID3K3f33KjeECo2xIscgNbhPZ1UTFi4SZ99GENDs2CNdAu7WM4qo1pKvwaQM6o2_X5Oq5A.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

5,832 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/06/2017 13 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2020

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 5 mo. 4 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama Alabama

Estimated miles driven per year 5,832/yr 3,203/yr

Last reported odometer reading 7,111 20,092

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/thPOo0uwGQuErAebKpE3-0GsAMR06H_Y_nfrKYIrmZXQiA9mEnt9h79mavGdZRvN0wNyxrr8r9KC24zBhbv_IqIP5gqFurgLhVX7RUMJpHJGdWi_Ws-RkuAzCyAq2M8cwIPRJpOXNs2RPH0nEXRBZ7PLC4_oSGUxLhPypSmyVfiVq0pvpiPBnwIbtMOKcdp8VABP5bXfpKJuAqGkKbQw_llFOaHX5cHr50U3SrL3Fcthy5mFAG5FDfILArWeUhbMX1ae3CWefqUNyme-coXlWqmzG7piW3FGVoreBS656fCjx2TrJK_HRrHW0KCQp-EYvWACS7oQeEc-Aq3ThTZV2q1NRMsvd0Tvhlss_ctC-oYYm4QgHZFOPhCFZp8_HcenGY3oNIuYmg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/lcflit1liQCWCBXOFAiEiRoxNm458QjAFrpcDIwOGnzTwZYmJ90r7ZFd4LFuJ5AGRAiYOgplBUWv_pTfUr-kzearRuUxuI0t7dj7a6je44UeghhDTL0gHmww9YwWu6UXT1t2_Q83_guRk3CwK97aDBsAA3xJeKjcdoIO-2sHXGRLtcPlqrBXUaFkKDUcggVXrtzsBTHySTUks_fXuCUOjWOyIB52bcpAB6lGlcM_0XyAPZJkRbQVK2zetccN3VTut1YcHvrH0B2z2F1qxeH9km3nK-KV9hck9HrFbfFV5Te2HenV9Vfd5k4ZD5ZY44f4d0YDh9eEh-SmS9xCLcj0aiWOBcnCXzoWgaQAQyuTT41vI9b4dgQTETxxldBvMp4JRNXWVaL0xg.cfx
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/


4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

11/07/2017 Jim Burke Nissan
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/31/2018 20 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/16/2018 26 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

10/20/2018 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

10/22/2018 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/04/2018 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL
Title #54953268

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/05/2019 2,844 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/05/2019 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/07/2019 5,156 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/


4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

01/08/2020 7,111 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,203 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/15/2020 8,368 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/07/2020 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL
Title #103999499

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/17/2020 9,698 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/03/2020 11,341 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/19/2021 13,345 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

06/16/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/


09/30/2021 13,850 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/28/2022 15,675 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/10/2022 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL
Title #107586722

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/22/2022 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/29/2022 16,676 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/15/2023 17,579 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/21/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/13/2023 17,812 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

12/12/2023 20,092 Jim Burke Automotive
Birmingham, AL
205-324-3371

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/
http://www.jimburkenissancars.com/


4.5 / 5.0
378 Verified Reviews

180 Customer Favorites

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/30/24 4:30:05 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

